507014722 12/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7061556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANIE WILLIAMS	06/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	SKYSONG, 1475 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16776218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-830-2700

Email: aho@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: RODNEY J. FULLER, ESQ., BOOTH UDALL FULLER, PLC

Address Line 1: 1255 W. RIO SALADO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11157.089PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY J. FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney J. Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=26988101_1_131849-245003_M19-083L-PR1_Williams_Emp#page1.tif

PATENT 507014722 REEL: 058377 FRAME: 0549

School for Engineering of Matter, Transport & Energy



Box 876106, Tempe, AZ 85287-6106 TEL: (480) 965-3291 FAX: (480) 727-9321

E-mail: semte@asu.edu

May 24, 2018

Stephaine Williams, PhD 1000597193 Delivered Electronically

Dear Dr. Williams:

On behalf of the School for Engineering of Matter, Transport and Energy, we are pleased to continue your appointment as an Assistant Research Scientist at a fiscal year salary of redacted (100% FTE) for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019. Your salary will be at a bi-weekly rate of redacted per pay period.

Your appointment will be categorized as full-time, academic professional, 100% FTE, benefits-eligible, and year-to-year. Fixedterm and temporary appointments have no continuing appointment implications and do not accrue time towards sabbatical leaves. In this position, you will continue to work under the supervision of Dr. Michael Sierks.

Your position is funded in whole or part by sources other than general operating funds (see ABOR 6-302-A 4) and may terminate when funding is no longer available. Please note that per ACD 507-03 Year-to Year Appointments, you are entitled to a 90-day notice of non-renewal.

By accepting this appointment, you agree to comply with the rules and regulations of the University, including those in the Academic Affairs Manual (commonly known as the ACD Manual), and the Arizona Board of Regents relating to your appointment, including the Conditions of Professional Service, the provisions of Standards of Professional Conduct for Faculty Members and Academic Professionals, the Code of Ethics, and the Arizona Board of Regents Intellectual Property Policy. These documents are available online at http://www.asu.edu/aad/manuais/acd/index.html and http://www.azregenta.edu/board-committees/policymanual. In addition, upon your acceptance of this appointment, you hereby assign to the Arizona Board of Regents for and on behalf of Arizona State University, all right, title, and interest in and to intellectual property created or invented by you in which the Arizona Board of Regents claims an ownership interest under its Intellectual Property Policy.

This offer will remain open until May 31, 2018. To accept, please sign and date this letter where indicated and return to Samantha Gabriel in the SEMTE office by this date. We are looking forward to you continuing with the School for Engineering of Matter, Transport and Energy, and having you as a member of our team.

Sincerely,

Lenore Dai, PhD

Director, School for Engineering of Matter, Transport and Energy

Kyle D. Squi Dean, Ira A. Fulton Schools

of Engineering

Professor SEMTE

Accepted by:

Stephaine Williams (Signature)

6/18/2018

(Date)

Michael Sierks, Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 058377 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 12/07/2021